• The medical specialists expects a full recovery and it is anticipated
that Ton will return to work around year-end y

• CFO Keith Nichols will continue to be the first point of contact and
coordinator for the Executive Committee

3Investor update Q3 2012 results

Q3 highlights

Keith Nichols

4Investor update Q3 2012 results

Solid operational performance in Q3,
despite economic slowdowndespite economic slowdown

• Revenue up 6 percent, mainly driven by currencies and pricingRevenue up 6 percent, mainly driven by currencies and pricing
actions

• Volumes declined 3 percent, primarily due to the economic
slowdown in Europep

• EBITDA* up 7 percent at €540 million (2011: €507 million)
• Impairment of €2.5 billion in Decorative Paints, resulting in a net loss

of €2.4 billionof €2.4 billion
• Adjusted EPS of €1.01 (2011: €0.91)
• Interim dividend of €0.33 per share declared
• AkzoNobel ranked first in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index• AkzoNobel ranked first in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index
• Performance improvement program is on track
• The economic environment remains our principal sensitivity

5

* Before incidentals

Investor update Q3 2012 results

In Q3 2012 both revenue and EBITDA
increasedincreased
€ million Q3 2012 Δ%
Revenue 4 280 6Revenue 4,280 6
EBITDA* 540 7

Ratio, % Q3 2012 Q3 2011
EBITDA* margin 12.6 12.5

Revenue development  Q3 2012 vs. Q3 2011

0

4

8

+6%+2% +1% +6%

-4

0

Volume Price/Mix Acquisitions/
divestments

Exchange rates Total

-3%

6

Increase Decrease* Before incidentals

Investor update Q3 2012 results

Prices being maintained in declining
marketsmarkets
Quarterly volume development in % year-on-year

2

6

10

-6% 0% -3%-2%

-6

-2

Decorative Paints Performance
Coatings

Specialty
Chemicals

AkzoNobel
Coatings Chemicals

8

Quarterly price/mix development in % year-on-year

2

5
2% 3%

-1%
2%

-1
Decorative Paints Performance

Coatings
Specialty

Chemicals
AkzoNobel

7

20122011

Investor update Q3 2012 results

Operational and financial review

Keith Nichols

8Investor update Q3 2012 results

Decorative Paints Q3 2012 highlights

€ million Q3 2012 Δ%
Revenue 1 456 1Revenue 1,456 1
EBITDA* 147 (1)

Ratio % Q3 2012 Q3 2011

R d l t Q3 2012 Q3 2011

Ratio, % Q3 2012 Q3 2011
EBITDA* margin 10.1 10.3

Increase Decrease